(12) 7/8-9 TAP THRU
EQ. SPACED (30° APART)
ON A #14—1/4 BOLT CIRCLE
STRADDLING CENTER LINES

ELANGE $1

SKIM CUT SEALING AREA—

15°

REF

@2 x 30 |
™

3 DISC CLEARANCE
CLOSED

f 16 FLG
1

[ ——

01] e MATERIAL LIST
QY[ TEM] PART No / DWG No] DESCRIPTION
REF| 01 | cvP10-0115D—26122 | HSG MACH DET, 316 SSTL, 10" P21 VALVE

-1 - - #4 POLISH INTERNAL/#2B FINISH EXTERNAL

1% 02 | Gv010-0205C—-01 | SEAT, TEFLON (25% GLAS FIL), W/O—RING GROOVES
ReF| 03 | 6vP10-0303C-02 | RING RNG, 316 SSTL, 10° P21 WLV, ANSI DR
Rer| 04 | cvP10-0500c-03 | DISC HP TYPE, 316 SSTL, 10° P21 VALVE

-1 - - [NO TH'DS IN HUB], #4 POLSH, 1-1/2 DIA SHFT
Rer| 05 | cvP10-0903c—01 [ SHAFT DRIVE THRU TYPE, 316 SSTL, 1-1/2 DA

24 06 | GVPOB—0603C—03 | ECC BUSHING INNER, PEEK, #1—1/2 SHAFT
REF| 07 | GVP08—-0700A-01 | BUSH CLAMP, 304 SSTL, 1-1/2 DIA SHAFT

REF 08 | GVP10-1504C—01 | ACT MTG BRKT, 304 SSTL, HYTORK XL2585SR65BS
1] 09 73120110 ACTUATOR, SPRING RETURN, "EL—O—MATIC"

-1 = - #ESA1600-3DSA_(REPLACES 73120071)

1] 10 73520050 PNEUMATIC POSITIONER, “SIEMENS MOORE"

-1 - - #760P15BBAG2ND6 (REPLACES 45220040)

11 27120102 POSITIONER MOUNTING KIT, "SIEMENS MOORE"

-1 = - #16300—149 (REPLACES 27120034)

112 25447084 TAPER PIN, 316 SSTL, §7 X 4 LG
Rer 13 31J0193 FLAT HEAD SOC CAP SCR, 316 SSTL, 1/2-13

-1 = - X 1-1/4 LG
Rer| 14 3160306 SOCKET HEAD CAP_SCREW, 304 SSTL, 1/2—13

-1 - - X 1 16

1415 3505277 0—RING, VITON, §_277

1% 16 3505276 0—RING, VITON, #_276

2417 3505218 0—RING, VITON, #_218

4418 3505137 O—RING, VITON, #_137

4419 3505133 0—RING, VITON, #_133
REF] 20 5806024 COLLAR, 18-B SSIL W/SET SCR, 1-1/2 ID X

-1 - - 2-1/4 OD X 3/4 T, McMAST—CARR P/N 8462K34
14 21| 320R002024036 | WASHER, TEFLON, 1/8 T X 1-1/2 ID X 2—1/4 OD|
ReF| 22 15M0034. MALE CONN, BRS, 37" FLARE, 1/4 MNPT T0 3/8 T
REF 23 15M0007 NUT, STD SHORT, BRS, 37" FLARE, 3/8 TUBE
REF| 24 120W006—01 | TUBING, PVC COATED COPPER, 3/8 OD X .035 W
-1 = = X 5 FT_LONG
ReF] 25 | GvPOB—0604C—01 | ECC BUSHING OUTER, 316 SST, #1—1/2 SHAFT

1] 26 57020019 DRIVE_INSERT, ANODIZED ALUMINUM, FOR

-1 - - ’EL—O—MATIC' E1600, 1.063" SQ DRIVE

NOTES:

“u" INDICATES RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

1. TAG/SERIAL NUMBER: VP13017-01

(12)

(STANDARD PLACE NUMBER ON THE ERM)
NOTE THIS VALVE MUST ALSO HAVE TAG NUMBER 7CvV-58015"
AS PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION.

#1 THRU

EQ. SPACED (30" APART)
ON A $14—1/4 BOLT CIRCLE
STRADDLING CENTER LINES

ELANGE #2
FLANGE #2
VIEW _LOOKING UP

FROM BOTTOM OF VALVE _|_|||

SCALE: 1/T 2z ]-

_ _ DESCRIFRON OF CHANIE
DIMENSIONAL LIMTS—UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED TIE:
s 10° P21 IV, 316 SSTL, ANSI DR, #4 POL INT/§28 FIN EXT CLIENT
DRENSIONL ..a_u._h.as.g!...am LoCATON:  ANYTOMN USA
PRGN | 20/10" | aa/m | s/ Eis.wll“l”!n_cﬂv_m!:“nl.“;!rgﬁﬁguomzp 125145
JGEMCO VALVE S

COMPANY, LLC

GVWP10-12345 (™

301 SMALLEY AVE. MIDDLESEX, NJ —




